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Rigas 2011.gada atklatais cempionats un junioru meistarsacikstes

RSM
04.-05.02.2011.

Grénin$ Maris
Metlovs Sandris
Bérzins Armands
Cerniks Toms

Sietins Kristaps
Burkevics Artis
Brauns Kaspars
Silis Reinis
Kirsis Reinis
Zolbergs Ralfs
Ozers Oskars
Sapats Janis
Vaisla Toms
LapSe Artirs
Laugalis Eriks

Misans Elvijs
Grénin$ Maris
Mezitis Janis
Sabajevs Sandis
Dziguns Sandis
Parandjuks Rihards
Baranovskis Aleksijs
Jansons Janis

Ralle Martins
Abrickis Armands
Karulis Jurgis
Vidzus Roberts
Vinogradovs Dmitrijs
Vigulis Maris
Mihailovs Vladimirs
Heidingers Gatis
Tonigs Rudolfs
Beérzin$ Guntis
Spelmanis Karlis

250281
060789
131184
121191

130393
190192
210492
260993
030892
041092
020292
270193
200392
230892
190693

080489
250281
140880
260485
120685
140694
240392
250590
090190
090891
170993
031292
131088
030290
031195
280583
090695
100986
040185

telpas

REZULTATI

Viriesi, juniori

60 m/b virieSiem

BJC IK "Auseklis" 8.20
Daugavpils BJSS 8.60
BJC IK "Auseklis" 8.62
Tukums diskv.
60 m/b junioriem
SS "Arkadija" 8.41
Bauskas nov. BJSS 8.75
Tukums 8.77
Suntazu vsk. 8.96
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov  9.35
Jekabpils SS 9.36
Tukums 9.39
Bauskas nov. BJSS 10.07
Lielvardes nov. SC 10.68
Jurmalas SS 13.16
MSG izst.
60 m
BJC IK "Auseklis" 6.88
BJC IK "Auseklis" 6.98
SS "Arkadija" 6.96
Valmieras VK 7.12
BJC IK "Auseklis" 7.17
Cesu SS 7.15
Ceésu SS 7.18
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov 7.19
Jelgavas nov. SC 7.20
RTU 7.20
SS "Arkadija" 7.21
SS "Arkadija" 7.23
RTU 7.28
SS "Arkadija" 7.33
SS "Arkadija" 7.34
Ogres nov. SC 7.36
SS "Dartija" 7.36
SS "Arkadija" 7.37
BJC IK "Auseklis" 7.37

8.40
8,65
8.88
8.88

6.77
6.90
6.97
7.11
7.07
7.15
7.20

diskv.

1.diena

M.Lise

J.Markevics, L.Olijare
M.Lise

G.Auzins, T.Lisicina

E.VoitkevicCs
1.Zilgalvis
G.Auzins
G.Tipans
A.Rolmanis
A Noris
G.Auzins
A.Indriksone
I.Pukite
A.Austrups, A.Musa
A.Iecelnieks

M.Lise

M.Lise
E.Voitkeviés
U.Kurzemnieks
M.Lise

E.Kriims

E.Ozols

G.Teko, L.Olijare
L.Nagle
P.Stripkans, V.Bonders
S.Olijars
M.Arente
V.Bonders
M.Arente
J.Iljusina
G.Heidingers
D.Vizule
E.VoitkevicCs
M.Lise



18
21
22
23
24
24
24
27
27
29
30
30
32
33
33
35
36
37
37
37
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Udris Andris
Avens Armands
Kl&tnieks Karlis
Kilins Kriss
Gulbis Aigars
Anudins Dairis
Erglis Edgars
Anskins Andis
Saveiko Igors
Evertovskis Karlis
Bérzin$ Armands
Kolita Martins
Mengelis Roberts
Blumfelds Mikus
Kamss Elvis
Balcers Dmitrijs
RuZencevs Emanuels
Jankovskis Matiss
Paskevic¢s Arnis
Kairiss Janis
Prigozevs Vladislavs
Kalvis Toms
Zascerinskis Emils
Paeglitis Edgars
Ludbergs Sandris
Sapats Janis
Buliga Linards
Sonecs Andrejs
Vlasévics Matiss
Ozolins§ Sandris
Dubrovskis Alberts
Lobanovs Eduards
Henins Marcis
Abele Karlis
Circenis Gunars
Markus Egils
Smiting Artiirs
Onzuls Arturs
Freimanis Rihards
Postuhovs Andrejs
Harlamovs Artiirs
Tihomirovs Vladimirs
Zuters Matiss
Dzirlanks Edgars
Feldmanis Dairis
Vanders Lauris
Kulmanis Oskars
Gailis Artars
Pasko Normunds
Kozurs Martins

300489
271092
120392
180694
210192
170591
071090
250179
040490
310590
131184
081195
010892
160692
210992
311091
250993
261092
110287
050594
141292
110995
221195
080193
011290
270193
180394
120387
290693
210395
300392
181093
280990
141095
140792
260693
110393
130588
100495
030295
050195
080795
110695
130293
140995
050695
140693
220994
300467
040595

Bauskas nov. BJSS
BIC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas BJSS

SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas nov. SC
Jelgavas nov. SC
RTU/SS "Spars"
SS "Arkadija"

BIC IK "Auseklis"
Kraslavas SS

Cesu SS

BIC IK "Auseklis"
Gulbenes nov. BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Jurmalas SS
Livanu BJSS
LSPA

Kandavas nov. BJSS
Daugavpils BJSS
Saldus SS
Ré&zeknes BJSS
Ogres nov. SC
LSPA

Bauskas nov. BJSS
Gulbenes nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
Jurmalas SS

SS "Arkadija"

BIC IK "Auseklis"
Tukums

Ogres nov. SC
Saldus SS

SS "Arkadija"
Valmieras BSS
BIC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Spars"

SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"

SS "Dartija"
Gulbenes nov. BJSS
Tukums

BJC "Laimite"
LSC

SS "Arkadija"

7.37
7.39
7.43
7.45
7.46
7.46
7.46
7.50
7.50
7.56
7.57
7.57
7.58
7.62
7.62
7.63
7.64
7.65
7.65
7.65
7.66
7.67
7.71
7.73
7.73
7.74
7.76
7.76
7.81
7.82
7.83
7.84
7.87
7.88
7.89
7.90
7.90
7.91
7.96
8.00
8.00
8.05
8.05
8.07
8.09
8.13
8.16
8.23
8.24
8.25

V .Belikovs
M.Lise
U.Kurzemnieks
1.Zalite
S.Lorence
E.Krims
L.Nagle
L.Nagle
A.Titovs, A.Dogadovs
U.Kurzemnieks
M.Lise

V .Nipere
E.Ozols
M.Lise
V.Mezitis
S.Lorence
A.Musa
V.Grigorjevs
[.Avotina, J.Kuplis
A.Gross
J.Markevics
M.Dambe
P.Stripkans
G.Heidingers
I.Avotina, K.Kuplis
A.Indriksone
V.Mezitis
I.Vitola-Skulte
A Musa
G.Lebedevs
M.Lise
G.Auzins
J.Iklavs
M.Dambe
1.Zalite
R.Ravinskis
M.Lise
A.Dogadovs
G.Lebedevs
L.Nagle
G.Lebedevs
A.Sannikovs
L.Nagle
M.Arente
D.Vizule
J.Svetlovs
I.Rubena
L.Haritonovs
A.Titovs
A.Sannikovs
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Gricuks Tomass
Ja¢menkins Janis
Ringis Maris
Arnis Edgars
Ziemelis Krists
Zarin$ Gints
Sacivko Vitalijs
Zalitis Gatis
Dubinskis Girts

Valters Kristaps
Zacests Martin$
Stepins Renars
Dombrovskis Ritvars
Bormanis Oskars
Saveiko Igors
Kaulins Rihards
Svincovs Madis
Purvin$ Anatolijs
Evertovskis Karlis
Mucenieks Toms
Madzulis Lauris
Dombrovskis Oskars
Paskevic¢s Arnis
Sevastjanovs Emils
Suheckis Oskars
Amatnieks Andris
Buliga Linards
Benkis Edgars
Vanders Lauris

Razgalis Janis
Savcuks Konstantins
Briska Kaspars
Girgensons Janis
Serjogins Dmitrijs
Abele Maris

Zilvers Juris

Kemers Uldis

Jocis Ugis
Kunakovs Toms
Gailis Zigmars
Feteris Aigars

Gailis Andris
Meziels Janis

Plime Martins
Ivbulis Viesturs
Prokopovics Kristaps

280494
010594
220192
020295
170194
050792
220492
251289
040193

170589
160890
080992
210393
130391
040490
210392
071092
100190
310590
130492
180892
150193
110287
100294
130194
100693
180394
020295
050695

260585
150388
201188
200891
230293
021179
170587
300392
120993
311093
160390
161191
290792
131190
160194
131295
170893

Jurmalas SS
Livanu BJSS
Jurmalas SS

SS "Arkadija"
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS

SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"
Bauskas nov. BJSS

400 m
SS "Arkadija"
Jekabpils SS
Rézeknes BJSS
MSG
SS "Arkadija"
RTU/SS "Spars"
MSG/Valmieras BSS
Valmieras BSS
RTU
SS "Arkadija"
Saldus SS
Ré&zeknes BJSS
Livanu BJSS
LSPA
SS "Dartija"
SS "Arkadija"
Tukums
Gulbenes nov. BJSS
SS "Dartija"
Gulbenes nov. BJSS

1500 m

SK "Metroons'"/Madona

Ventspils nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"

SS "Arkadija"

SK "Metroons"
LSPA

SS "Arkadija"
MSG

Preilu nov. BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Saldus SS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
SK "Metroons"
Saldus SS
Jekabpils SS

SS "Dartija"

8.27
8.31
8.40
8.52
8.77
9.01
diskv.
diskv.
diskv.

50.89
51.48
51.63
52.11
52.42
53.01
53.97
54.37
54.49
54.82
54.97
55.13
56.08
56.50
56.57
56.78
58.01
1:00.94
1:02.69
1:04.84

3:59.38
3:59.84
4:02.09
4:06.92
4:08.11
4:12.61
4:15.40
4:18.45
4:19.51
4:19.96
4:27.48
4:28.53
4:30.88
4:33.51
4:33.80
4:34.88
4:34.91

A.Titovs
V.Grigorjevs
A.Musa
A.Sannikovs
A.Titovs
A.Musa
E.VoitkevicCs
E.Voitkeviés
V .Belikovs

A.Sannikovs
E.Krims

I.Cipruss

G.Bitttis

L. Vitola-Skulte
A.Titovs, A.Dogadovs
G.Bititis
R.Ravinskis
V.Bonders
U.Kurzemnieks
D.Mankusa
L.Cipruss
V.Grigorjevs
[.Avotina, J.Kuplis
D.Vizule
R.Abeltina
G.Auzins

L. Vitola-Skulte
D.Vizule
J.Svetlovs

J.Belinskis
D.Lodins
J.Belinskis

A.Sannikovs, S.Velberga

J.Belinskis
J.Belinskis
M.Gailis
J.Belinskis
G Bititis
L.Valdonis
M.Lise
D.Mankusa
M.Lise
J.Belinskis
M.Dambe
M.Osvalds
E.Gaga
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Tamuzs Janis
Donis Edgars
Aunin§ Valdis
Logins Artis
Japin$ Arnolds
Freidenfelds Alvis
Anzenavs Markuss
Kravalis Kristaps
Jansons Matiss
Dabolins Rihards
Kaufmanis Toms
Balodis Daniels

Misans Elvijs
Grénins Maris
Leitis Janis
Pankins Nikita
Sietin$ Kristaps
Rin¢s Dairis
Beérzins Guntis
Leitis Aleksandrs
Kibermanis Oskars
Henins Marcis
Heidingers Gatis
Zalitis Gatis
Rozenbahs Roberts
Kletnieks Karlis
Barkans Janis
Kucins Emils
Jankovskis Matiss
Zandovskis Nils
Keiselis Edgars
Ronis Andzs
Zolbergs Ralfs
Circenis Gunars
Leicis Lauris
Dubrovskis Alberts
Deruss Igors
LapSe Artiirs
Kulmanis Guntars
Leveika Edijs
Plotins Aivis

Arents Mareks
Krégers Reinis
Zaharans Edgars
Kibermanis Oskars

080391
220795
180792
080193
300393
190895
300692
200193
080393
310393
200793
011195

080489
250281
130489
170692
130393
030893
100986
070292
040493
280990
280583
251289
081087
120392
010294
120291
261092
060195
140892
110593
041092
140792
020394
300392
240395
230892
280394
280189
080794

060886
220192
070590
040493

BIC IK "Auseklis"
MSG

Valmieras BSS
Balvu SS

Ilukstes nov. SS
SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas BJSS

SS "Arkadija"
Jurmalas SS

SS "Arkadija"
Valmieras BSS
Bauskas nov. BJSS

TallekSana
BJC IK "Auseklis"
BJC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"
SS "Arkadija"
SS "Arkadija"
Preilu nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
SS "Arkadija"
MSG/Valmieras BSS
Ogres nov. SC
Ogres nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"
Jelgavas nov. SC
SS "Arkadija"
MSG
Ilikstes nov. SS/RTU
Livanu BJSS
Jelgavas nov. SC
Balvu SS
Venstpils nov. BJSS
Jekabpils SS
SS "Arkadija"
Jekabpils SS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"
Jurmalas SS
Jelgavas nov. SC
RTU
Ogres nov. SC

Kartsleksana
SS "Arkadija"
Bauskas nov. BJSS
LSPA
MSG/Valmieras BSS

4:35.87
4:36.33
4:42.16
4:45.76
4:46.03
4:46.59
4:51.50
4:53.20
4:53.28
4:54.52
4:56.43
izst.

7.70
7.56
7.45
7.38
6.94
6.92
6.88
6.83
6.50
6.41
6.40
6.40
6.32
6.32
6.26
6.21
6.03
5.77
5.72
5.70
5.65
5.64
5.58
5.55
5.42
5.35
4.95
bez rez.
bez rez.

5,15
4.60
4,40
4.00

M.Lise

G Bititis
R.Ravinskis
V.Belikovs
S.Petrakova
J.Belinskis
S.Lorence
R.Abeltina
A.Musa
R.Abeltina
R.Ravinskis
A.Indriksone

M.Lise

M.Lise
U.Kurzemnieks
S.Olijjars
E.VoitkevicCs
L.Valdonis
E.VoitkevicCs
U.Kurzemnieks
A.Iecelnieks
J.Iklavs
G.Heidingers
E.Voitkeviés
L.Nagle
U.Kurzemnieks
A.Iecelnieks
V.Bonders, S.Petrakovs
V.Grigorjevs
L.Nagle

S.Keisele, I.Kairiss
D.Lodins

A.Noris

1.Zalite

M.Osvalds

M.Lise

J.Iljusina
A.Austrups, A.Musa
L.Nagle

V.Bonders
G.Heidingers

I.Izotovs
[.Zilgalvis
I.Izotovs
A.Iecelnieks



2.diena

200 m
Petrakovs Maksims 210991 Ilikstes nov. SS 23.82 23,71 S.Petrakovs
Karulis Jurgis 170993 SS "Arkadija" 23.93 23.90 S.Oljjars
Dziguns Sandis 120685 BJC IK "Auseklis" 24.10 23.84 M.Lise
Prosmickis Vladislavs 280790 Jelgavas nov. SC 24.01 nest. L.Nagle
Spélmanis Karlis 040185 BJC IK "Auseklis" 24.27 M.Luse
Saveiko Igors 040490 RTU/SS "Spars" 24.27 A.Titovs, A.Dogadovs
Udris Andris 300489 Bauskas nov. BJSS 24.30 V.Belikovs
Vidzus Roberts 031292 SS "Arkadija" 24.31 M.Arente
Avens Armands 271092 BJC IK "Auseklis" 24.36 M.Luse
Baranovskis Aleksijs 240392 Cesu SS 24.38 E.Ozols
Abrickis Armands 090891 RTU 24.61 P.Stripkans, V.Bonders
Blumfelds Mikus 160692 BJC IK "Auseklis" 24.69 M.Luse
Ralle Martins 090190 Jelgavas nov. SC 24.81 L.Nagle
Erglis Edgars 071090 Jelgavas nov. SC 24.81 L.Nagle
Kletnieks Karlis 120392 SS "Arkadija" 24.82 U.Kurzemnieks
Vinogradovs Dmitrijs 131088 RTU 24.93 V.Bonders
Evertovskis Karlis 310590 SS "Arkadija" 24.94 U.Kurzemnieks
Mesilovs Mihails 040993 SS "Arkadija" 24.95 A.Sannikovs
Mihailovs Vladimirs 031195 SS "Arkadija" 25.05 J.Iljusina
Vinogradovs Dimitrijs 201281 BJC IK "Auseklis" 25.07 M.Lise
Mucenieks Toms 130492 Saldus SS 25.15 D.Mankusa
Laugalis Eriks 190693 MSG 25.15 A Iecelnieks
Sevastjanovs Emils 100294 SS "Dartija" 25.23 D.Vizule
Kolita Martins 081195 Kraslavas SS 25.28 V.Nipere
Bezusconoks Sergejs 170590 RTU 25.32 M.Arente
Paskevics Arnis 110287 LSPA 25.33 [.Avotina, J.Kuplis
Cerniks Toms 121191 Tukums 25.40 G.Auzins, T.Lisicina
Caune Davis 130994 Valmieras BSS 25.51 B.Kaufmane
Paeglitis Edgars 080193 Ogres nov. SC 25.56 G.Heidingers
Platacis Oskars 271193 Dobeles nov. SS 25.62 S.Velberga
Gulbis Aigars 210192 Jelgavas BJSS 25.74 S.Lorence
Kalvis Toms 110995 Saldus SS 25.83 M.Dambe
Brauns Kaspars 210492 Tukums 25.90 G.Auzins
Lobanovs Eduards 181093 Tukums 25.94 G.Auzins
Sapats Janis 270193 Bauskas nov. BJSS 26.01 A.Indriksone
Onzuls Arturs 130588 SS "Spars" 26.07 A.Dogadovs
Ozolins Sandris 210395 SS "Arkadija" 26.08 G.Lebedevs
Dombrovskis Oskars 150193 Livanu BJSS 26.10 V.Grigorjevs
Ansancs Emils 300394 Kandavas nov. BJSS 26.11 A.Gross
Freimanis Rihards 100495 SS "Arkadija" 26.26 G.Lebedevs
Tihomirovs Vladimirs 080795 SS "Arkadija" 26.33 A.Sannikovs
Celins Inars 030892 Aizkraukles nov. SS 26.39 L. Vitola
Kadikis Rihards 060494 Kandavas nov. BJSS 26.47 A.Gross
Kozurs Martins 040595 SS "Arkadija" 26.83 A.Sannikovs
Harlamovs Artiirs 050195 SS "Arkadija" 26.87 G.Lebedevs
Circenis Gunars 140792 SS "Arkadija" 26.89 [.Zalite
Kulmanis Oskars 140693 Tukums 27.23 [.Rubena
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Abele Karlis
Gricuks Tomass
Plotins Aivis

Kagis Daniels
Vigulis Maris
Parandjuks Rihards

Valters Kristaps
Arents Pauls
Dombrovskis Ritvars
Ratins Artiirs
Bormanis Oskars
Zilvers Juris
Kaulins Rihards
Jocis Ugis

Karlsons Martin$
Svincovs Madis
Purvins Anatolijs
Ozolins Arnis
Kemers Uldis
Lejnieks Gatis
Feteris Aigars
Japin§ Arnolds
Aunin§ Valdis
Hartmanis Reinis
Ivbulis Viesturs
Donis Edgars
Vilums P&teris
Skrodelis Sandis
Amatnieks Andris
Zalvin$ Toms
Treilons Atis
Dabolin§ Rihards
Bajinskis Arttrs
Anzenavs Markuss
Plime Martins
Kravalis Kristaps
Slobodjans Mitrofans
Martinsons Janis
Numurs Aivis
Atrohovs Aleksandrs
Balodis Daniels
Pastars Janis
Kuprijanovs Sergejs
Soskida Mihails

141095
280494
080794
140592
030290
140694

170589
020991
210393
210292
130391
170587
210392
120993
211093
071092
100190
270889
300392
100694
161191

Saldus SS
Jurmalas SS
Ogres nov. SC
SS "Spars"

SS "Arkadija"
Ceésu SS

800 m
SS "Arkadija"
SS "Arkadija"
MSG
SS "Spars"
SS "Arkadija"
LSPA
MSG/Valmieras BSS
MSG
Cesu SS
Valmieras BSS
RTU
SS "Arkadija"
SS "Arkadija"
Dobeles nov. SS
Saldus SS

300393 Ilukstes nov. SS

180792
040194
131295
220795
251295

Valmieras BSS
Liepajas nov. SS
Jekabpils SS
MSG

MSG

140793 Valkas nov. BJSS

100693
130793
020894
310393
231193
300692
160194
200193
230585
100793

Tukums

Talsu nov. SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Jelgavas BJSS
Saldus SS

SS "Arkadija"

LSC

Valkas nov. BJSS

27.27
27.88
28.14
diskv.
1zst.
izst.

2:00.25
2:00.69
2:01.09
2:01.27
2:01.97
2:01.98
2:02.24
2:02.32
2:04.93
2:05.09
2:05.80
2:06.85
2:08.23
2:09.17
2:09.47
2:11.80
2:12.19
2:12.88
2:13.18
2:13.21
2:13.49
2:14.51
2:15.56
2:16.57
2:16.58
2:16.80
2:16.83
2:16.86
2:17.53
2:17.59
2:18.42
2:19.62

240494 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov 2:21.98

090995
011195

SS "Arkadija"
Bauskas nov. BJSS

291090 SS "Arkadija"
291074 LSC

051095 Bauskas nov. BJSS

2:22.96
2:30.65
diskv.
1zst.
izst.

M.Dambe
A.Titovs
G.Heidingers
S.Paipals-Sulcs
M.Arente
E.Kriims

A.Sannikovs
M.Arente
G.Bititis
J.Petrovics

1. Vitola-Skulte
M.Gailis
G.Bititis

G Bititis
E.Ozols
R.Ravinskis
V.Bonders
A.Sannikovs
J.Belinskis
S.Velberga
D.Mankusa
S.Petrakova
R.Ravinskis
A.Verding
M.Osvalds

G Bititis
G.Bititis
M.Gerke, L.Kriiklina
G.Auzins
O.Gutmanis
A.Gross
R.Abeltina
I.Vitola
S.Lorence
M.Dambe
R.Abeltina
A.Titovs
M.Gerke, L.Kriiklina
A Kirsis
A.Sannikovs
A.Indriksone
J.Belinskis

A .Indriksone
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Kango go James Kenija 8:22.32
Kipkurgot Philip Yego Kenija 8:22.92
Brigmanis Edgars 040282 SS "Arkadija" 8:48.85 L.Strekalovskis
Halimiskins Jaroslavs 110290 SS "Arkadija" 9:11.23 J.Belinskis
Kunakovs Toms 311093 Preilu nov. BJSS 9:24.21 L.Valdonis
Linde Rihards 300892 Valmieras BSS 9:53.36 R.Ravinskis
Selivanovs Mihails 160471 LSC 10:01.27
Purins Miks 050494 BJC IK "Auseklis" 10:15.07 M.Lise
Brigis Kristaps 120693 Dobeles nov. SS 10:20.92 S.Velberga
Kaufmanis Toms 200793 Valmieras BSS izst. R.Ravinskis
Liepins Girts 200192 SS "Spars" izst. S.Paipals-Sulcs
Savcuks Konstantins 150388 Ventspils nov. BJSS izst. D.Lodins
TrissollekSana

Misans Elvijs 080489 BJC IK "Auseklis" 16.05 M.Luse
Bisenieks Sandis 180192 Tukums 13.61 A.Cakurs
Leveika Edijs 280189 RTU 13.44 V.Bonders
Dubrovskis Alberts 300392 BJC IK "Auseklis" 13.39 M.Luse
Birjukovs Sergejs 170592 Ludzas nov. SS 12.87 V.Rimss
Deruss Igors 240395 SS "Arkadija" 11.81 J.IJjusina
Augulis Ralfs 051194 Bauskas nov. BJSS 11.79 A.Indriksone
Mengelis Roberts 010892 Cesu SS bez rez. E.Ozols
Sapats Janis 270193 Bauskas nov. BJSS bez rez. A.Indriksone

Lodes griisana virieSiem
Vaisjiins Oskars 210883 Jelgavas nov. SC 16.84 L.Nagle, V.Smoca
Zvirin§ Arnis 301186 Valmieras VK/RTU 15.59 B.Krieva
Merkulovs Daniels 021189 BSA 14.74 G.Gailitis
Kalns Karlis 260990 Liepajas nov. SS 14.53 A.Verdins
Salmis Matiss 300787 RTU 13.91 B.Krieva
Broks Martins 190586 Jaunjelgava 13.54 S.Onuzane
Brugemanis Oskars 170282 Valmieras VK 12.04 Patst.

Lodes gruSana junioriem
Pabérzin$ Deins 120992 Valmieras BSS 15.39 G.Gailitis
Laugalis Edgars 100692 Saldus SS 14.29 D.Mankusa
Matulis Kristians 180493 Cesu SS 13.84 E.Ozols
Ladens Gundars 060693 Liepajas nov. SS 12.18 A.Verdins
Norins Karlis 070993 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov 12.07 A.Rolmanis
Misjiins Armands 200692 Kraslavas SS 11.70 V.Beinarovics
Zalupe Raitis 170392 Valmieras BSS 11.59 R.Ravinskis
Valainis Aleksandrs 261293 Ilikstes nov. SS 11.22 S.Petrakova
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Bloks Nauris
Prosmickis Vladislavs
Jansons Janis
Vaivods Janis
Metlovs Sandris
Grava Martin$

Priste Roberts
Prigozevs Vladislavs
Vaivods Ilmars
Kucins Emils

Stipins Reinis
Jankovskis Matiss
Karlsons Klavs
Martinsons Janis
JakuSonoks Normunds

160488
280790
250590
020688
060789
100795
150592
141292
220391
120291
040794

AugstlekSana
BJC "Laimite"
Jelgavas nov. SC

LimbaZzu un Salacgrivas nov

Varkavas nov./LU
Daugavpils BJSS
Valmieras BSS
Valkas nov. BJSS
Daugavpils BJSS
Varkavas nov. SS
Ilukstes nov. SS/RTU
Ogres nov. SC

261092 Livanu BJSS
280494 Valkas nov. BJSS

100793
230479

Valkas nov. BJSS
Aizkraukle

2.12
2.09
2.06
1.95
1.90
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.75
bez rez.
bez rez.

L.Haritonovs

L.Nagle

G.Teko, L.Olijare
L.Haritonovs, E.Vaivods
J.Markevics, L.Olijare
B.Kaufmane

M.Gerke, L.Kriiklina
J.Markevics

E.Vaivods

V.Bonders, S.Petrakovs
J.IKklavs

V.Grigorjevs

L.Pelpa

M.Gerke, L.Kriiklina
L.Haritonovs



